

Court No. - 49

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1493 of 2025

Petitioner :- Amit Kumar *alias* Guddu

Respondent :- State of U.P. and others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Saurabh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C., Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Hon'ble J.J. Munir, J.

Mr. Dinesh Kumar Srivastava, Advocate has put in appearance on behalf of respondent No. 5 and states that a restoration application has been filed.

Be that as it may, the Tehsildar, Tehsildar Mehnagar, Azamgarh shall submit a report about the current status of proceedings, on or before 04.07.2025.

Adjourned to **04.07.2025**.

To be taken up as **fresh**.

The Registrar (Compliance) is directed to communicate this order to the Tehsildar, Tehsildar Mehnagar, Azamgarh through the learned Chief Judicial Magistrate, Azamgarh **within 48 hours next**.

Order Date :- 29.5.2025

I. Batabyal