

Court No. - 49

Case :- PUBLIC INTEREST LITIGATION (PIL) No. - 1493 of 2025

Petitioner :- Amit Kumar @ Guddu

Respondent :- State Of U.P. And 4 Others

Counsel for Petitioner :- Saurabh Kumar Pandey

Counsel for Respondent :- C.S.C.,Rameshwar Prasad Shukla

Hon'ble J.J. Munir,J.

Due to paucity of time, the matter could not be taken up.

Lay as **fresh** on **28.07.2025**.

Order Date :- 4.7.2025

Prashant D.